Scholarship Award Disclaimer and Publicity Release

The Rotary Club of Hilton Head Island assumes no responsibility for late, lost, incomplete and/or misdirected scholarship applications.

Each scholarship winner grants the Rotary Club of Hilton Head Island the right to use their name and likeness, the name of any school attended or to be attended and the major area of study contemplated by the student in advertising and promotion without further permission or compensation.

After your application has been received, the committee may invite you for an interview. The committee will consider all aspects of your application during the selection process. Scholarship funding will be forwarded to the selectee's student account. Recipients are responsible for providing student account and mailing information to the Rotary Club of Hilton Head Island's Treasurer.

Should you be named a scholarship winner, and you accept the scholarship, you also agree to fulfill the following requirements:

- Provide written correspondence (an e-mail is acceptable) at least once per academic year detailing your academic performance and school/community activities.
- Provide a statement regarding whether or not you intend to continue on to the next academic year. If you will be continuing to the next academic year, a Proof of Enrollment form must be forwarded to Rotary Club of Hilton Head Island prior to release of additional funding.

Failure to submit the requested documentation will result in suspension of any further scholarship funding.

Certification and Consent to Release Information

By signing below, the student certifies that all statements submitted are true and correct. The student also confirms that they believe that they are eligible to apply for a Rotary Club of Hilton Head Island Scholarship.

Applicant Signature:	Date:	

Parent/Guardian Signature:

Date: